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All values are projected.
*“**Botulinum toxin type A numbers are of anatomic
sites injected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures
performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by
The American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as
other physicians certified by American Board of
Medical Specialties-recognized boards.
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Age 55 and over

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Breast augmentation (augmentation mammaplasty)
Breast implant removals (augmentation patients only)
Breast lift (mastopexy)

Breast reduction in men (gynecomastia)

Buttock implants

Buttock lift

| Calf augmentation

Cheek implant (malar augmentation)

Chin augmentation (mentoplasty)

| Dermabrasion

Ear surgery (otoplasty)

Eyelid surgery (blepharoplasty)

Facelift (rhytidectomy)

Forehead lift

Hair transplantation

Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)
Liposuction

Lower body lift

Nose reshaping (rhinoplasty)

Pectoral implants

Thigh lift

Tummy tuck (abdominoplasty)

Upper arm lift

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE
PROCEDURES
Botulinum toxin type A (Botox®, Dysport®)***
Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)
Chemical peel
Laser hair removal
Laser skin resurfacing
Laser treatment of leg veins
Microdermabrasion
Sclerotherapy
Soft tissue fillers
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)
Collagen
Fat

Perlane®, Restylane®, Prevelle Silk®)
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®)

Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®,

2015 Cosmetic Surgery Age Distribution

AGE 55 AND OVER
2015 TOTAL

3,947
15,804
2,341
182
834
33
3,288
6,937
35,054
2,191
97,800
82,389
22,456
9,673
12,349
22,760
1,644
21,771
112
1,595
17,702
5,729

AGE 55 AND OVER

2015 TOTAL
1,550,909
13
570,730
73,028
227,423
35,336
191,630
82,976
877,980
128,549
6,342
33,326
676,997

32,766

AGE 55 AND OVER
% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES
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Top 5 procedures appear in bold
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